
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

EPIC! CREATIONS, INC., et al., 

Debtors. 1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11161 (BLS) 

    (Jointly Administered) 

 
Claudia Z. Springer, Chapter 11 Trustee, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 

Google LLC, 
Voizzit Technology Private Ltd., 
Voizzit Information Technology LLC, 
Vinay Ravindra, 
Rajendran Vellapalath, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
Adv. Pro. No. 24-50233 (BLS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Alejandro Guerra, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 
 

On January 27, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

 Amended Declaration of Claudia Z. Springer in Support of an Order of 
Contempt Against Defendants Voizzit Technology Private Ltd, Voizzit 
Information Technology LLC, Vinay Ravindra and Rajendran Vellapalth 
[Docket No. 76] 

 
 Declaration of Melissa M. Root in Support of an Order of Contempt Against 

Defendants Voizzit Technology Private Ltd, Voizzit Information Technology 
LLC, Vinay Ravindra and Rajendran Vellapalth [Docket No. 77] 

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Epic! Creations, Inc. (9113); Neuron Fuel, Inc. (8758); and Tangible Play, Inc. (9331). 
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Furthermore, on January 27, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 
of Verita caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service lists 
attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit C; and via Overnight Mail upon the service lists attached 
hereto as Exhibit B and Exhibit D: 
 

 Chapter 11 Trustee’s Amended Witness and Exhibit List for Hearing on 
January 29, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. (ET) [Docket No. 78] 

 
 Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing January 29, 2025 at 1:00 

p.m. (ET) [Docket No. 79] 
 

 Notice of Amended Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on January 29, 
2025 at 1:00 p.m. (ET) [Docket No. 82] 

 
Dated: January 31, 2025 

/s/ Alejandro Guerra  
Alejandro Guerra 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Defendants Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Chugh LLP Maureen Abbey Scorese maureen.scorese@chugh.com

Cross & Simon LLC Kevin Mann, Michael Vild
kmann@crosslaw.com;
mvild@crosslaw.com

Prateek Rath prateek@rath.org.in

Rajendran Vellapalath

rajendran@voizzit.com;
rajendran@indiafirst.com;
legal@voizzit.com

Spectrum Legal Chintan Chinnappa chintan@spectrumlegal.in

Think & Learn Private Ltd. Attn: Mr. Pankaj Srivastava

rpal@psri.in;
ip.byjus@outlook.com;
vinay@byjus.com

Vinay Ravindra vinay@byjus.com

Voizzit Information Technology LLC

sreejithkunniyur@gmail.com;
info@voizzit.com;
rajendran@voizzit.com;
aswani@voizzit.com

Voizzit Technology Private Ltd

sreejithkunniyur@gmail.com;
info@voizzit.com;
rajendran@voizzit.com;
aswani@voizzit.com

In re Epic! Creations, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit B
Defendants Service List

Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country
Chugh LLP Maureen Abbey Scorese 295 Pierson Ave, Ste 201 Edison NJ 08837

Cross & Simon LLC Kevin Mann, Michael Vild 1105 N Market St, Ste 901 Wilmington DE 19801

Epic! Creations, Inc
c/o National Registered Agents, Inc, as 
registered agent 1209 Orange Street Wilmington DE 19801

Inspilearn LLC
c/o Harvard Business Services, Inc., as 
registered agent 16192 Coastal Hwy Lewes DE 19958

Neuron Fuel, Inc.
c/o Incorporating Services, Ltd., as 
registered agent 3500 S. DuPont Hwy Dover DE 19901

Prateek Rath 110, Commerce House Cunningham Rd Bengaluru KA 560001 India
Rajendran Vellapalath Business Village B Block Port Saeed Dubai 33846 UAE
Spectrum Legal Chintan Chinnappa 101, 30/A 1st Floor, Promenade Rd Bengaluru KA 560005 India
Tangible Play, Inc. c/o Sudha Prabhu 228 Hamilton Ave, Floor 3 Palo Alto CA 94301

Think & Learn Private Ltd. Attn: Mr. Pankaj Srivastava Resolution Professional 4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D
IBC Knowledge Park 
Bannerghatta Main Road Bangalore KA 560 029 India

Think & Learn Private Ltd. Attn: Mr. Pankaj Srivastava Resolution Professional 58, 3rd Cross Vinayaknagar Hebbal Bengaluru KA 560 024 India

Vinay Ravindra 4/1, 6th Floor, Tower D
IBC Knowledge Park 
Bannerghatta Main Road Bangalore KA 560 029 India

Voizzit Information Technology LLC Business Village B Block Port Saeed Dubai 33846 UAE

Voizzit Technology Private Ltd 48/1391, 1C, Plumflower
Mather Constructions Pvt 
Ltd Opposite Gold Souk Vyttila KL 682 019 India

In re Epic! Creations, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit C
Affected Parties Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Kirkland & Ellis Brian Schartz, Jordan Elkin
bschartz@kirkland.com;
jordan.elkin@kirkland.com

Kirkland & Ellis

Richard Howell; Sarah Kimmer; 
Patrick Nash, Jr; Colin Rathe; Ravi 
Shankar

richard.howell@kirkland.com;
sarah.kimmer@kirkland.com;
patrick.nash@kirkland.com;
ravi.shankar@kirkland.com

Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl & Jones LLP Laura Davis Jones, Peter J. Keane 
ljones@pszjlaw.com;
pkeane@pszjlaw.com

Reed Smith LLP David Pisciotta; Nicholas Vislocky
dpisciotta@reedsmith.com;
nvislocky@reedsmith.com

In re Epic! Creations, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit D
Affected Parties Service List

Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip Country
Kirkland & Ellis Brian Schartz, Jordan Elkin 601 Lexington Ave New York NY 10022

Kirkland & Ellis

Richard Howell; Sarah Kimmer; 
Patrick Nash, Jr; Colin Rathe; Ravi 
Shankar 333 West Wolf Point Plaza Chicago IL 60654

Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl & 
Jones LLP Laura Davis Jones, Peter J. Keane 919 N Market St, 17th Fl PO Box 8705 Wilmington DE 19801
Reed Smith LLP David Pisciotta; Nicholas Vislocky 599 Lexington Ave 22nd Fl New York NY 10022

In re Epic! Creations, Inc., et al.
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